# 505929441 02/21/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5976159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLOAK AND LETTER LLC	02/21/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TED J. FECHSER		
Street Address:	3605 S. TOWN CENTER DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE A		
City:	LAS VEGAS		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89135		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62303840	
Application Number:	15274084	
Application Number:	16250339	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)456-0744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (858) 456-1951

**Email:** sroeder@rbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROEDER & BRODER / STEVEN G. ROEDER

Address Line 1: 13400 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY.

Address Line 2: SUITE 155

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20077.01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN G. ROEDER, REG NO 37227		
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN G. ROEDER/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_20077\_01\_2.21.2020#page1.tif source=Assignment\_20077\_01\_2.21.2020#page2.tif

PATENT 505929441 REEL: 051890 FRAME: 0337

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This **PATENT ASSIGNMENT** (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is by and between CLOAK AND LETTER, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, doing business at 3605 S. Town Center Drive, Suite A, Las Vegas, NV 89135 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Ted J. Fechser, with an address at 3605 S. Town Center Drive, Suite A, Las Vegas, NV 89135 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Patents and Patent Applications listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto (hereinafter "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications from Assignor pursuant to this Assignment;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications (including any continuations, divisional, derivatives, renewals, modifications, reissues, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions, and reexaminations thereof, both foreign and domestic), any application upon which the Patents and Patent Applications are based in whole or in part; and the right to enforce the Applications in the United States and/or foreign countries, in the name of Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Assignor

Dated:

CLOAK AND LETTER, LLC

Bý: Ted J. Fechser Managing Member Assignee

Dated:

Ted J. Fechser

Title	Country	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Date Issued
Word-Forming and Word Guessing Game	US	62/303,840	March 4, 2016	n/a	n/a
Word-Forming and Word Guessing Game	US	15/274,084	September 23, 2016	10,195,517 82	February 5, 2019
Word-Forming and Word Guessing Game	US	16/250,339	January 17, 2019		
Word-Forming and Word Guessing Game	AU	2017201249	February 24, 2017		
Word-Forming and Word Guessing Game	CA	2,959,893	March 3, 2017		
Word-Forming and Word Guessing Game	EU*	17158278.6	February 28, 2017	3,213,797	June 26, 2019

<sup>\*</sup>The European Patent has been validated in the following countries: Germany, France and Great Britain.

\*end of document\*

Assignment Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 051890 FRAME: 0339